ANSWER CHOICES
English

Spanish
TOTAL

On Board Survey Results August 2017

Which language was this survey completed in?

Answered: 449  Skipped: 0

English

Spanish

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
95.55% 429
4.45% 20

449

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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Survey Day

Answered: 449  Skipped: 0

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Saturday
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Tuesday 56.79%
Wednesday 22.49%
Thursday 18.26%
Saturday 2.45%
TOTAL

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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80%

90% 100%

255

101

82

11

449



ANSWER CHOICES
North

South
East

West
TOTAL
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Direction of travel:

Answered: 362

North

South

East

West

0% 10%

20% 30%

40% 50%

Skipped: 87

60% 70%

RESPONSES
32.04%

34.25%
15.47%

18.23%

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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80%

90% 100%

116

124

56

66

362
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Morning or Afternoon Trip

Answered: 441  Skipped: 8

Morning (AM)

Afternoon (PM)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Morning (AM) 56.69% 250
Afternoon (PM) 43.31% 191
TOTAL 441

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT

4718



On Board Survey Results August 2017

How often do you ride SMART?

Answered: 449  Skipped: 0

than once a month

/ Infrequently, less

Occasionally, a
couple times a
month

Frequently, almost

everyday

Regularly, several

times a week
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Infrequently, less than once a month 7.80%
Occasionally, a couple times a month 11.80%
Regularly, several times a week 30.29%
Frequently, almost everyday 50.11%

TOTAL

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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35

53

136

225

449
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Reason for riding the SMART bus today? (check all that apply)

Answered: 445  Skipped: 4

Idon’t own a
vehicle

Helps
environment

Saves money
Saves time
Convenient

Less stressful

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| don’t own a vehicle 51.01% 227
Helps environment 33.71% 150
Saves money 45.62% 203
Saves time 13.71% 61
Convenient 42.02% 187
Less stressful 32.81% 146
Other (please specify) 10.79% 48

Total Respondents: 445

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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How did you get to the stop where you boarded this bus?

ANSWER CHOICES

Walked
Biked
Dropped off

Drove and parked

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Walked

Other bus/train (connecting service)

Other
TOTAL

Answered: 446

Biked Dropped off

Skipped: 3

Drove and
parked

Other Other

bus/train

(connecting

service)
RESPONSES
58.74%
1.79%
5.83%
8.97%
23.32%
1.35%

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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262

26

40

104

446



ANSWER CHOICES

Home

School

Visit friends

Work

Shopping

Medical appointment

Other
TOTAL

On Board Survey August 2017

Coming from:

Answered: 432  Skipped: 17

Other

Shopping

Visit friends —

School Home

RESPONSES
67.13%

1.85%
0.69%
17.59%
5.32%
0.00%

7.41%

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA . REGIONAL TRANSIT
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290

76

23

32

432



ANSWER CHOICES

Home

School

Visit friends

Work

Shopping

Medical appointment

Other
TOTAL

On Board Survey August 2017

Heading to:

Answered: 436  Skipped: 13

Home

Other
Medical appointment\ \
Shopping \

School

Visit friends

Work

RESPONSES
25.92%

3.90%
2.52%
47.71%
9.17%
0.46%

10.32%

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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113

17

11

208

40

45

436
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How will you get to your destination from this bus ride?

Answered: 444  Skipped: 5

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%

Walk Bike Picked up Drive Other Other
bus/train

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Walk 69.59% 309
Bike 2.25% 10
Picked up 4.05% 18
Drive 2.93% 13
Other bus/train 20.05% 89
Other 1.13% 5
TOTAL A

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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ANSWER CHOICES
No

Cane
Wheelchair
Scooter
Walker

Other
TOTAL

On Board Survey August 2017

For this trip, are you using a mobility device?

Answered: 443  Skipped: 6

Other

Walker
Wheelchair
Cane

No

RESPONSES
97.74%

0.68%
0.23%
0.00%
0.45%

0.90%

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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433

443
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If you did not have public transit for this trip, how would you get to

Drive alone

Carpool

Dial-A-Ride 3.17%

your destination?

Answered: 442  Skipped: 7

28.73%

9.05%

Bike 8.60%
Taxi 6.11%
. Get aride 01.97%
rom someone
1 would nqt 18.10%
make it
Other (please
specify) 4.98%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Drive alone 28.73%
Carpool 9.05%
Dial-A-Ride 3.17%
Walk 31.67%
Bike 8.60%
Taxi 6.11%
Get a ride from someone 21.27%
| would not make it 18.10%
4.98%

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 442

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT

12/18

50%

127

40

14

140

38

27

94

80

22
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Do you often ride other transit, if so what provider?

Answered: 432  Skipped: 17

TriMet WES
Cherriots .
Other I
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 55.56%

No 36.57%
TriMet WES 51.85%
TriMet bus 55.09%
Cherriots 8.10%

Other 2.55%

Total Respondents: 432

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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240

158

224

238

35

11
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How many working vehicles does your household own?

Answered: 438  Skipped: 11

4 or more
3
(o]
2
1
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
0 29.00% 127
1 34.47% 151
2 22.60% 99
3 10.27% 45
4 or more 3.65% 16
TOTAL G5

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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What is your age?
Answered: 436  Skipped: 13

Over 65 Under 18
5.28% (23) \ 6.42% (28)

18 to 29
25.69% (112)

30to 65
62.61% (273)

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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What is your gender?

Answered: 439  Skipped: 10

Non-binary \

Female
Male —
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Female 43.96% 193
Male 55.35% 243
Non-binary 0.68% 3
TOTAL G

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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To which racial or ethnic group(s) do you most identify?

Answered: 430  Skipped: 19

Asian/Pacific
Islander - 9.T7%

Multi-racial 7.21%

Other 4.65%
A African I 4.19%
merican

Latino/Hispanic- 16.74%

Native American I 1.63%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Asian/Pacific Islander 9.77% 42
Caucasian 57.91% 249
Multi-racial 7.21% 31
Other 4.65% 20
African American 4.19% 18
Latino/Hispanic 16.74% 72
Native American 1.63% 7

Total Respondents: 430

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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What is your annual income?

Under $10,000

$10,000 to
$29,999

$30,000 to
$49,999

$50,000 to
$69,000

$70,000 to
$89,000

Over $89,000

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Under $10,000
$10,000 to $29,999
$30,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $69,000
$70,000 to $89,000

Over $89,000
TOTAL

Answered: 404  Skipped: 45

40% 50% 60% 70%

RESPONSES
26.98%

18.32%
22.77%
13.37%
7.92%

10.64%

SMART

SOUTH METRO AREA ' REGIONAL TRANSIT
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80% 90% 100%

109

74

92

54

32

43

404
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